
Date: 07-29-16           V3.0 PNEG-922

Instructions

1004 East Illinois Street • Assumption, IL 62510 • 217-226-4421

PNEG-922

Page 1 of 3Printed in the U.S.A.
Copyright © 2016 by The GSI Group, LLC
www.gsiag.com CN-322776

End Kit Assembly Instructions

CW-9500 and CW-10272 End Kit Instructions

Step 1: Attach CW-3019 hanger bracket to support system. Support system should be flush with 
edge of hanger bracket.

Step 2: Slide coupler over water pipe and then slide end piece into coupler and attach to mounting 
bracket. Pipe does not necessarily need to be notched.

Step 3: Slide hose with spring over end piece protrusion and secure with clamp. Drop ball in stand pipe 
and insert flush cap into the top of stand pipe and secure with clamp.

Step 4: Thread swivel connector to end piece, ensuring hose washer is in place. Wrap 4-5 turns of 
teflon thread tape to barbed elbow and tighten to the swivel.

Step 5: Attach 3/4" garden hose (not included) to barbed elbow and run the hose up to a drain pipe. 

The drain pipe should run down to an exit point outside the house, directly under the eaves. A separate 
drain pipe should be used for each line to prevent back flow from entering adjacent lines. (See Figure 1.)

Figure 1

Figure 2

Drain pipe must end at a point higher than five feet (5') to prevent siphon.

Use top hole for aluminum rail
Use bottom hole for round pipe

Mounting Bracket



Page 2 of 3 PNEG-922

End Kit Assembly Instructions

End Kit Assembly (CW-9500) 

Figure 3

End Kit Assembly (CW-9500) Parts List

Ref # Part # Description Qty

1 CW-9150 Flush Cap Assembly 1

2 CW-9051 Flex Gauge Tube 1

3 CW-9600 Hose Clamp - 3/4"-7/8" Black Nylon 2

4 CW-5154 Ball, 7/16" Plastic Float 1

5 S-9244 S-Hook #1 0.080" x 1-1/16" 2

6 CW-5047 Garden Hose Washer 1

7 S-9222 Elbow, 90° PVC 3/4" MPT x 3/4" Barb 1

7 CW-10073 Elbow, 90° PVC 3/4" MPT x 1/2" Barb 1

8 60-0272 Hose, Bib - Brass 1

9 CW-10054 Housing, End Kit 1

10 S-8910 Square Nut 1/4"-20 Plated 3

11 CW-5020 Connector Assembly 1

12 CW-2003 Cord Adjuster 1

13 CW-3019 Water Line Mounting Bracket 1

14 S-8789 Screw, MS 1/4"-20 x 3/4" RHP ZN 3

15 CW-9052 Spring, 22" Sight Gauge 1

1

2

15

14

12

11

1098

7
6

4

3

13

5



PNEG-922 Page 3 of 3

End Kit Assembly Instructions

End Kit Assembly (CW-10272)

Figure 4

End Kit Assembly (CW-10272) Parts List

Ref # Part # Description Qty

1 CW-10272A End Kit Assembly, Rigid Sight Tube 1

2 CW-10254 End Kit Offset Support Plate 1

3 CW-3019 Water Line Mount Bracket 1

4 S-8789 Screw, MS 1/4"-20 x 3/4" RHP ZN 5

5 S-8910 Square Nut 1/4"-20 Plated 5

6 CW-5020 Connector Assembly 1

7 60-0272 Hose, Bib - Brass 1

8 CW-10073 Elbow, 90º 3/4" MPT x 1/2" BARB 1

9 S-9222 Elbow, 90º PVC 3/4" MPT x 3/4" BARB 1

10 S-9244 S-Hook #1 0.080" x 1-1/16" 2

11 CW-2003 Cord Adjuster 1


	End Kit Assembly Instructions

